



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT - A No. - 3305 of 2026

Basoram And 5 Others

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 4 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s)	:	Kamal Kumar Keshewani
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	C.S.C., Yatindra

Court No. - 52

HON'BLE MRS. MANJU RANI CHAUHAN, J.

Rejoinder affidavit, filed today, is taken on record.

Mr. Yatindra, learned counsel for the respondents seeks adjournment for the day.

As prayed, put up this case on 21st May, 2026, as fresh.

May 13, 2026
DS

(Mrs. Manju Rani Chauhan,J.)